Master City of San José Consultant Agreement Amendment to Approved Service Order – RWF Capital Projects Cover Page

						001	rei i age			
1a.	CPN	/IS C	ontract N	No.: 9	438-4		1b.	Master Aç	greement AC	No.: 31415
2.	□ F	irst	☐ Sec	ond		I ☐ Fourth	Amendm	ent to Appro	oved Service (Order No. 03
3.	Con	sulta	nt's Nam	ne: K	ennedy J	enks Consult	ants, Inc. ("	Consultant")	
	Proj	ect N				//anagement ade ("Project		ion Service	s for Digester	and Thickener
		endm cripti		Servi	ce Order	Closeout. Al	l work comp	oleted. Fina	al invoice paid	in full.
4.	The al	oove	-referen	ced A	pprove	d Service Or	der is amer	nded as fol	lows:	
6	a. 🔀	<u>B</u>	udget/Fi	<u>scal</u> :	The [original Buc	lget/Fiscal i	nformation i	in Section 7 o	f the Approved Service
	Or	der		Revis	sed Budg	et/Fiscal Atta	chment [] Second Re	evised Budge	t/Fiscal Attachment is
	an	nend	ed to rea	d as	set forth	n the attache	d 🗌 First	Second	☐ Third Re	vised Budget/Fiscal
	Att	tachr	nent.							
ı	b	<u> Ta</u>	isks – A	ttach	ment A:	The ori	ginal 🗌 F	irst Revised	d 🗌 Second	d Revised Attachment
	A i	is am	nended to	o reac	d as set fo	orth in the atta	ached 🗌 Fi	rst 🗌 Sec	ond 🗌 Third	d Revised Attachment
	A.									
(с. 🗌	<u> Te</u>	erms and	d Cor	nditions -	– Attachmen	<u>t B</u> : The	original	☐ First Rev	vised
	Re	evise	d Attachi	ment	B is ame	nded to read	as set forth	in the attac	hed First	☐ Second ☐ Third
	Re	evise	d Attachi	ment	B.					
	d. 🗵	C	ompens	ation	Table -	Attachment	C: The	original	☐ First Revis	sed 🛛 Second
							<u></u>	•		☐ Second ☐ Third
			d Attachi							
	e.	Le	evel of E	ffort	– Attach	ment D: The	e 🗌 origin	ıal □ Firs	t Revised	Second Revised
						ead as set fo	•			
			nent D.	anno	naca to i	cau as set to	rui iii uic at	acrica r	1131 🗀 0000	Till Till a revised
5.				mants	to this a	mandmant is	incorporate	ad herein hv	reference an	d supersedes in its
J.		ty an								any amendments
_	_					Jan L	Vesteri	velt.		D. (
6.	Con	sulta	ant Appr	roval:	Email:	jonwestervelt@kennedyje 02/23/2023 GMT				Date: <u>02/23/2023</u>
7.	Арр	rova	l as to F	orm	(City Att					
	\boxtimes	Аp	proved	Servi	ce Orde	r Amendmen	t Form Ap	proved by 1	the Office of	the City Attorney
		(Th	ere are no	materi	al changes	to the provisions	of the Approv	ed Service Or	der Amendment I	Form.)
		Аp	proved	as to	Form:					
		As	sistant C	ity At	torney: _					Date:
8.	City	Dire	ector An	prova	al. M	ariana Chi	wez Vazi	quez for]	Napp Fukuda	Date: 02/27/2023

CPMS Contract No. 9438-4 Service Order No.: 03 (Third Amendment) Consultant: Kennedy Jenks Consultants, Inc.

	☐ First ⊠ Second	d 🗌 Third	Revised Budget/F	iscal Attach	nment
	This Revised Budget/Fiscal amendment to Approved Se the above-referenced CPMS The Maximum Service Orde Service Order cover page is	rvice Order No. 6 Contract No. 7 Compensation	03 issued pursuant to the	e Master Agree	-
	□ Decreased from \$_3	94,509.09	to \$ <u>525,000.00</u>		·
	☐ Increased from \$		to \$		
3.	Section 7 of the Approved S	ervice Order cov	ver page is appended to i	ead as follows	: :
a.	Current unencumbered an	nount in Master A	Agreement:	\$	6,687,445.93
b.	Service Order Compensation	n for this Approv	ved Service Order Amend	dment: \$	(130,490.91)
C.	New unencumbered balanc	e in Master Agre	eement:	\$	6,817,936.84
d.	Appropriation Certificatio Maximum service Order Co will be encumbered to pay f	mpensation is a	vailable in the following for		
	Fund: <u>512</u> Appr	n: <u>4127</u>	RC: <u>144945</u>	_ Amount: \$	5 (14,564.05)
	Fund: <u>512</u> Appr	n: <u>4127</u>	RC: <u>144946</u>	_ Amount:	\$ <u>(115,926.86)</u>
	Fund: Appr	າ:	RC:	_ Amount:	\$
	Fund: Appr	າ:	RC:	_ Amount:	\$
	Division Analyst Approval:	Mary Email: marv.cribben@saniosec	Crippen	Date: 0	02/24/2023
	Authorized Signature:	Email: harpal.singh@sanjoseca Date: 02/27/2023 GMT	ed Singh	Date: _{0;}	2/27/2023

CPMS Contract No. 9438-4 Service Order No.: 03 (Third Amendment) Consultant: Kennedy Jenks Consultants, Inc.

Table
nsation
Compe
ပ
Attachment
/ pe
vis
Re
oxtimes Third
Second
☐ First

ed pursuant to the	Column 7	
ervice Order No. 03 issu	Column 6	
First $\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	Column 5	
⊠ Third ar	Column 4	
☐ Second t No.		
□ MS (Column 3	
This Revised Attachment C is an attachment to the ☐ First ☐ S Master Agreement having the above-referenced CPMS Contract No.	Column 2	
This Revised Att Master Agreeme	Column 1	

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7
Task No. and Task Title from Attachment A	Invoice Period	Multiplier Compensation	Contract Personnel	Reimbursable Expenses (Including applicable markup)	Subconsultant Costs (Including markup)	Total Compensation
Task No. 1 – Project Management		₩	φ.	<i></i>	₩	₩.
	☐ Completion of Work					
Task No. 2 –						
Construction Management	☐ Completion of Task(s)	↔	€	€	€	\$179,782.92
Services	☐ Completion of Work					
Task No. 3 –	Monthly					
Construction Inspection	☐ Completion of Task(s)	₩	₩	₩	₩	\$80,653.03
Services	☐ Completion of Work					
	Monthly					
Task No. 4 – TSC Services	☐ Completion of Task(s)	₩	49	₩	₩	\$134,073.14
	☐ Completion of Work					
Task No. 5 –	Monthly					
Construction Schedule	☐ Completion of Task(s)	↔	↔	€	€	€
Management	☐ Completion of Work					
	Maximum Compensation	€9	€9	₩	49	\$394,509.09

Service Order Amendment Template – RWF Capital Projects T-30389/1916977